Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock code: 387)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF BERMUDA PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENT

The board of directors of Leeport (Holdings) Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 19 July 2019, the Bermuda Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, MUFG Fund Services (Bermuda) Limited, will change its address to:

4th floor North Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue Hamilton HM 12 Bermuda

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Tricor Investor Services Limited at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong.

On behalf of the Board

Leeport (Holdings) Limited

Lee Sou Leung Joseph

Chairman

Hong Kong, 22 July 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. LEE Sou Leung, Joseph, Mr. CHU Weiman, Mr. CHAN Ching Huen, Stanley and Mr. WONG Man Shun, Michael and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. ZAVATTI Samuel, Mr. Fung Wai Hing and Mr. Wong Tat Cheong, Frederick.

<sup>\*</sup> For identification purpose only